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e SAMPLE DESCRIPTION Ounces Per Ton
) Gold Silver
Rhodium - none 0.03 16.60

The specimen seems to come from an area of structural compligation.
calcite velns are found in rather contorted silty to sandy ro¢ck.

No apparent indication of any ore mineral.
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P. 0. Bex I81
Geldfield, Nevada
N October 21, 1969

Mr, John H., Meier
Hughes-Nevada Operatiens
3120 Seuth Las Vegas Blvd
Las Wegas, Nevada

Dear Mr. Meier:
Thanks se much fer your prempt reply to my letter of the 13th inst.

In compliance with your request for assay reperts, maps and ether per-
inent infermation regarding eur silver claims, please find enclesed eme
assay report which was made for silver and geld. The Ne. 1 Sample was
taken from Revlis #1, and the Ro, 2 from Revlis #3. The cemplete amaly-
sis report has been mislaid, se we are sending away another sample, and
as soon as we receive the repert, will forward it om te you. 4w weFFy

. Am serry abeut this, but the repert will prebably show the
same results as the other cemplete analysis did,

Alse find enclesed a map showing the lecatiom ef the preperty, and how
accessible it is, as there is a read right te and em the claims which runs
off Railread Valley Read running the entire lemgth of the valley from
Highway #3 te Silver Peak, connecting ento Highway #47,

This preperty was werked ever sixty years ago by a miner who died, and it
has laid dermart ever simce. It shows that ere had been shipped, so if it
warranted milling the ere im those days when the price of geld and silver
was low, that is onme of our reasoms for assuming it could turm into a very
rich mine if preperly developed, as the formatiom is such that really makes,
The samples that were assayed came frem slate formation clese to the centact
of granite,

There are four parallel ere veins on these claims. The eme from which the
samples were takenm is appreximately five feet wide em thes surface, this
vein being abeut nfifty feet distant frem ancther vein which is aprreximately
tea fest wide. In fact, this preperty has teo be seen te be fully appreciated,

If thers are any further questions you would like te knew while we are wait-
ing for the ether complete analysis, we will gladly fill you in,

These claimg are recorded in the names of E. L. Kirk and Evelyn Kirk, in
Beek 1W, Pages 59L, 595 and 596, Esmeralda County, Nevada Records,

Thanking you again for the interest shown in comsidering our pronerty,

Respectfully yours,



Mineral Assay Office, Inc.
ASSAYERS & CHEMISTS - by,

ASSAY CERTIFICATE
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P, O, Bex LS1
Geldfield, Hevada
Xovember 23, 196G

¥r, Deam W, Elsea

Hoghes-Nevada Operatioms

3120 Seuth las Vegas Blwd,,

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 >

Desr lr. Elsen:

Or ewr visit to your effice Friday ef last week, it was wmfertum~
ate that yeu wure eut, f“er ve weuld rather talk busimess persemally

than reply em cerrespendence,

We were negetiatiag a deal with your predecesser, Mr. Neisr, om &
very rich silver mining preperty that we ewm, and as we are selling
at a reck bettem lew price (please refer te our cerrespendence) it is
imperstive that we make cemtact with the right partiss te substantizte
ewr allegations, as we wish to expedite this tramsactiem.

We sent im a second sample of ere for a cemplste amalysis, but they
erremssusly aseayed it fer geld and silver, and this secend assay showed
silver centent 16,60 sumces te¢ the tom, and ,03 geld, while the fermer
shewed 14.91 silver and ,02 geld., It seems like the mere this

is amalysed the uigher in value 1t becemss (it depemds em where the
samples are taken, as there are feur veinms) amd as the Hughes-Nevada
Opsratioms is the first and only ome we bhave cemiacted, umless yeu wish
give this your attentiem in tle very mear futwe (we understamd

have mining engineers in Tencpah whe ceuld ewvaluate this

make a repert) eur price of 310,000.00 cash will have to be ruised,

£ds

Trusting we will have am early reply as to whether o noé you are in-



P, 0., Bax M].
Geldfield, Nevada
September 15, 1969

John H. Meier
dugbsa-Nevada Operations
3120 Las Vegas Blwd. South

Sems time ago I wrote you concerning sowe gold claims and lets

lecated in Qeldfield, Nevada, but mew I would like teo submit seme

silver claims which we believe have wonderful pessibilities eof the

making of a very rich mine. They are located in the Silver Peak :
District, and an asasy we had run oa Sept 11, 1969, from

taken off the top ef the greund wmcovered by the locatiom werk,

shows 11,91 eumces of silver per tem, with .02 ounces of geld.

We have four claims im this greup, amd 4if you are intsrested would
be glad to either show your representative this property, or we will
sell it outright for only $10,000.00, cash,

If we had the money te do so we would develep this property ourselves,
so if it interests you, kindly let us know &s soon as possible. You
are the first and orly onez we have contacted, so an early reply will
be appreciated as we intemd to get busy and sell these claims. Ths
price of silver has gome up considerably, so I am sure we will have neo
trouble in dispesing of this pheperty, but in so doing, we would like
to see someome get it who could afford to develop it.

Respectfully yours,

(r=.) Evelym Hughes Kirk
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P. C. Bax L&l
Geldfield, Nevada
Octeber 13, 1969

John E. Meler

Hughes-Nevada COpsrations

3120 Seuth Las Vegas Blvd,

las Vegas, Nevada *

Dear Mr. Meler:
On September 15, I wrote you concerning some silver clafud which
we were desirous of selling., As stated in my former letter, we

would like to see somesone get this preperty whe would ge ahead
and develep it.

Simce writimg you, a complete analysis shows met exly silver and
geld, but alse lead, zinc and rhedium,

Would arpreciate an carly reply as te whether yeu are interested,
er not,

Respectfully yours,

(Mrs.) Evelyn Hughes Kirk



HUGHES-NEVADA OPERATIONS
EXECUTIVE OFFICES

3120 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH « LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 890109 + (702) 735-u182

John . Meijcr
Execulive Aide October 14, 1969

Mrs. Evelyn H. Kirk
P. 0. Box 481
Goldfield, Nevada
Dear Mrs. Kirk:

We have your letter of Septembef 15, 1969
and would appreciate receiving additional informa-
tion on the silver claims, such as maps, assay re-
ports, and any other pertinent information you may
have available. Upon receipt of same, and further
review, we will contact you.

Thank you for writing.

Sincerely,
2

y
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L.

] John H. Meier
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_ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. A, J. Anderson 4 From Mrs. Leila M. Shrider Office

Tonopah Office 7 February 4 1970

Subject  Mrs. Evelyn H. Kirk

Attached is a complete copy of Mrs. Kirk's correspondence file
between Hughes Tool Company and herself which she was good
enough to give to me to bring to the office to copy.

She offered some claims in Goldfield for a price of $40,000.00.
Mr. John H. Meier rejected this first proposal. On September 15,
1969, she again proposed some property - this time four silver
claims for a price of $10,000.00 cash. On October 14, 1969,

Mr. Meier wrote back showing some interest. However, he did not
commit himself.

There are only two sample returns with this correspondence file.
Mrs. Kirk did not know what happened to the others, but said

there were others. She refers in her correspondence of October LBt
1969, to an analysis showing silver, gold, lead, zinc, and rhodium.

Claims referred to in latter correspondence, Revlis #1, 2, 3, and
4, locaters E. L. Kirk and Evelyn H. Kirk, P. 0. Box 481, Goldfield

Nevada, location of claims Silver Peak Mining District. See sketch
attached.

2

Revlis #1: Located September 1, 1969.

Certificate of Location filed September 15, 1969.
Book 1W, Page 594 and 595. File #417u45, -

Revlis #2: Located September 1, 1969.
Certificate of Location filed September 15, 1969.
Book 1W, Page 595. File #u41746.

Revlis #3: Located September 1, 1969.
Certificate of Location filed September 15, 1969.
Book 1W, Page 595. File #u417u7,.

Revlis #4: Located September 1, 1969.
. Certificate of Location filed September 15, 1969.
Book 1W, Page 595 and 596. File #41748.

Remarks: -& Mrs. Kirk says that there is a good road (dirt) to
= . the claims. She maintains this is a proven property,
not just a prospect, and that the values are found

3

in slate formation. s

>

5 4
Regpectfully,
EMSiat - Leila M. Shrider

(9) AttaChments
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HUGHLES-NEVADA OPERATIONS
EXECHUTIVE OFFICES

3120 LAS VEGAS BOULEVARD SOUTH * LLAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89109 + (702) 735-9182

John II. Meier
Execulive Aide

May 28, 1969

Ms. Evelyn Hughes Kirk
P. 0O, Box 481
Goldfield, Nevada

Dear Ms. Kirk:

We have your recent letter and appreciate
your writing. However, after due consideration,
we find that at the present time there is no
interest. Should circumstances change, we will
be in touch with you.

Mr. Hughes thanks you for writing.

Sipgerely,

MZ‘U—»'

JpHhn H. Meier



P, 0., Bex LZ1
Geldfield, Nevada
Nevember 23, 1969

Mr. Dean W. Elsen
Hughes-Nevada Operatiens
3120 Seuth Las Vegas Blvd,,
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109

Dear Mr, Elsen:

Om eur visit te yeur effice Friday eof last week, it was unfertunm-
ate that you were out, fer we weuld rather talk business persenally
than reply en cerrespendence,

We were negetiating a deal with your predecesser, lMr. Meier, on a
very rich silver mining preperty that we ewn, and as we are selling

at a reck bettem lew price (please refer te our cerrespendence) it is
imperative that we make centact with the right parties te substantiate
our allegatiens, as we wish te expedite this transactien.

We sent in a second sample ef ere for a cemplete analysis, but they
erroneously assayed it fer geld and silver, and this second assay shewed
silver content 16.60 ocunces to the ten, and .03 geld, while the fermer
showed 14,91 silver and .02 gold. It seems like the more this preperty
is analysed the higher in value it becomes (it depends on where the
samples are taken, as there are four veins) and as the Hughes-Nevada
Operations is the first and only one we have centacted, unless you wish
te give this your attentien in the very near future (we understand

you have mining engineers in Tenopah whe ceuld evaluate this preperty
and make a repert) eur price eof $10,000.00 cash will have to be raised.

Trusting we will have an early reply as te whether er net yeu are in-
. terested in the purchase ef this preperty,

Respectfully yours,

Bty gl



RECEIVEDR
HUGHES-NEVADA opps

NOV 25 1969

DEAN w. ELson

DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL
PROJECTS



Hughes-Nevada Operations

from the desk of DEAN ELSON

November 26, 1969
To: Mr. A. J. Anderson
Swede:

How does this look, any interest?

DWE

[



Hughes-Nevada Operations

from the desk of DEAN ELSON

November 26, 1969

To: Mr., A. J. Anderson

Swede:

John Meier apparently had an interest in
this property originally. Since this woman
is at Goldfield, T thought perhaps you knew
someone who you could talk to about it and

find out whether it's worth considering.

I have not answered her letter and did not

see her when she was here in Las Vegas.

DEAN W. ELSONW

Enclosure

DWE:gg



TO: Mr. A. J.“Anderson
Mining Division

FROM: L. Bunker

DATE: March 31, 1970

SUBJECT : 4 Unpatented Claims For Sale
Owners: Mr. and Mrs. E. L. Kirk

P.0. Box L8l
Goldfield, Nevada

Location: Claims are located in Silver Peak Mining District,
Esmeralda County, near Silvern Peak, Nevada.

History: Owners report values in gold, silver, lead and
zinc. The property is located on a good dirt
road. Owners report that this is a proven property,
not a prospect and the values are found in a slate

formation.

Price: #10,000.00 cash

NOEE: This is one of those deals that originated in the
days of Mr. John Meier and there were no records
left.

Mrs. Kirk offered to Mr. Meier a group of claims in
Goldfield for $40,000. and it was rejected. Later
she offered the above four claims and Mr. Meier Imfxk
showed smme interest.

Mr. Meier left and in November 1969 she contacted

Mr. Dean Elson on the sale of the above property.
There was no information to go on and Leila Shrider
visited Mrs. Kirk and got from her a copy of her file
on the transactions. The same is attabhed.

Hughes Tool Company has no claims in this district. The
four claims were located September 15, 1969. If this
ground was proven it would have been taken before this
time or not have been given up by previous owners.

It would probably have little value to the Hughes Tool
Company at the present time.

Respectfully,
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MEMORANDUM

Mr. A. J. Anderson
Mining Division

[ Bunker

March 31, 1970

4 Unpatented Claims For Sale

M. and Mpes E. . Kiak
P.0. Bex 481 :
Goldfield, Nevada

Claims are located in Silver Peak Mining Dist-
rict, Esmeralda County, near Silver Peak, Nevada.

Owners report values in gold, silver, lead and
zinc. The property is located on a good dirt
road. Owners report that this is a proven prop-

erty, not a prospect and the values are found in
a slate formation.

$10,000.00 cash

This is one of those deals that originated in the

days of Mr. John Meier and there were no records
le it

Mrs. Kirk offered to Mr. Meier a group of claims in
Goldfield for $40,000. and it was rejected. Later
she offered the above four claims and Mr. Meier
showed some interest.

Mr. Meier left and in November 1969 she contacted
Mr. Dean Elson on the sale of the above PROREeRLY
There was no information to go on and Leila Shrider
visited Mr. Kirk and got from her a copy of her file
on the transactions. The same is attached.

Hughes Tool Company has no claims in this district.

The four claims were located September 15, 1969. If
this ground was proven it would have been taken before
this time or not have been given up by previous owners.
It would probably have little value to the Hughes Tool
Company at the present time.

R ol
éige?ﬁfully}
A e

L. Bunker
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HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS

P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 83049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

February 4,

1370
Mrs. Evelyn H. Kirk
P. 0. Box 48l
Goldfield, Nevada A
Subject:

Dear Mrs. Kirk:

A. J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

Correspondence File

Thank you for the use of your correspondence file.

We are returning your file herewith by Registered
Mail.

Yours truly,

/8

e
(Mrs.) Leila M.
Property Records Clerk

LMS:it

ERe
Correspondence File

Shrider
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